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Virginia
Auction Summary

April 12-18
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle AuctionReceipts: 9,208.

TREND: Steady to 4.00 lower.
Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

April 12-18
STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

56.50-70.50; Large 1 62.50-74.00;
Small 1 43.50-66.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.00-69.00; Large 1
58.00-71.00; Small 151.0(160.50. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.00-60.00;
Large 1 51.25-54.00; Small 1 54.00
62.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 45.00-57.50; Large 1 45.00-56.90;
Small 1 41.00-51.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 43.00-55.25; Large 1
44.25-56.10; Small 142.0062.00; 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 43.0047.00;
Large 146.5061.50.

Northern Va.
Auction Summary

April 12-18
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

58.00-70.00; Large 1 58.50-70.50;
Small 1 52.00-62.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 54.00-67.00; Large 1
55.50-66.00; Small 152.00-62.00. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.0060.50;
Large 1 53.50-60.25; Small 1 50.50
58.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 41.00-53.00; Large 1 42.0055.50;
Small 1 37.0048.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 39.0051.50; Large 1
43.0054.00; Small 138.0044.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 40.0051.00;
Large 1 43.00-48.50; Small 1 39.50
44.50.

SoutheastVa.
Auction Summary

April 12-18
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

54.0061.00; Large 1 64.0065.00;
Small 1 45.0054.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 56.00-60.00; Large 1
54.0055.75. 7001000 lbs. Medium
49 00-57 00

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 45.0050.00; Large 1 45.0048.50;

Small 1 40.0046.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 39.0045.00; Small 1
35.0038.50. 700-900 lbs. Medium 1
42.0046.50.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, April 14

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300600 lbs. 64.0072.00; 500
700 lbs. 56.0067.00; 7001000 lbs.
53.0060.25; Holstein 3001000 40.00
57.00. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 56.00
60.00 ; 500700 lbs. 54.0068.50; 700
1000lbs. 50.5054.00.

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 53.0065.50; 500700 lbs.
47.0062.00; 7001000 lbs. 48.5063.00.
S-1&M&L-2 500700 lbs. 41.0046.00;
7001000 lbs. 40.0046.00.

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300600 lbs.
47.5062.00; 500700 lbs. 43.0060.50;
700800 lbs. 45.2051.00. S-1&M&L-2
300500 43.0047.50; 500700 lbs.
38.0044.00; 700800 lbs. 40.0044.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef 300.00
450.00. Baby Calves 50.00140.00,
mostly 50.0090.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE:
Heifers- Choice 2-4 52.50-56.00;
Good 2-3 51.0052.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
Steady. Utility & Commercial 2-4
35.0045.50, 1 at 47.25; Canner &

Cutters 1-3 29.0039.50.
SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2

43.0051.00.
LAMBS: Trend- 1.00 higher.

High Choice & Prime 68.00, Spring;
Choice 65.00; Slaughter Ewes 8.00
13.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 47.25;
Sows 1-340.00-48.25; Boars 34.00.

VEAL: Good 65.0067.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 47.5056.50.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, April 11
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $1.50
higher. Choice 61.00-63.00; Good
56.00- Medium 55.00 down.
Heifers- Choice 57.00-59.00; Good
51.00- Medium 50.00 down.

mows
BUYING
STATION

OPEN TORECEIVE
YOUR MARKET HOGS

AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET
RD4. EPHRATA, PA 17522
1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA
ON NORTH STATE STREET.

HOURS
MONDAY. TUESDAY, and

WEDNESDAY
6:00A.M. to 11:30 A.M.

Cows- Good run, $l.OO higher. High
Yield 44.00-48.75; Average 39.00-
43.00; Big Middle 36.00-38.00; Fatty
herf. 35.00-38.00; Shelly 37.00 down.
Fat Bulls- Very active. Individual
58.25; Good 50.00-54.00; Medium
46.0049.00. Veal Calves- $3.00
higher. Choice 95.00-108.00; Good
80.00- Medium 70.00-79.00;
Farm Hfrs 55.00-70.00; Farm Bulls
90.00- Light & Weak 43.00
down. Lambs- No Choice. Good
56.00- Medium 50.00-55.00.
Sows- 450600 lbs. 43.0048.75; 300
400 lbs. 37.0042.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 Ibs.-
Very large run, steady to $1.50
higher. Choice 63.0069.00; Good
56.0062.00; Medium 50.0055.00;
Culls 49.00 down. Steers 600-850
lbs.- Choice 59.0063.00; Good 52.00
58.00; Medium 51.00 down. Heifers-
(AU Weights)- Choice 49.00-52.00;
Good 44.0048.00; Medium 38.00
43.00. Bulls- Choice 57.0062.00;
Good 51.00-56.00; Medium 50.00
down. Open Dairy Heifers- 43.00
59.00. Pigs Hd.- Steady to $l.OO
higher. 2030 lbs. 16.0034.00; 4000
lbs. 35.0047.00. Shoats by lb.- to
47.00. Slaughter Hogs- $l.OO lower.
215-230 lbs. 47.0048.35; 240260 lbs.
46.0048.00; 195-210lbs. 43.0045.75.

New Wilmington
New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday,April 16,1984

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 316. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 50 cents to 75cents lower. One
Choice slaughter steer at 63.75,
Standard 52-59.00. Few Low
Dressing Choice slaughter heifers
58-61.50, one Prime at 68.00, few
Good 56.50-60.00, few Standard
48.50-51.00, Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 45-
48.25, Cutter & Boning Utility 40-
45.25, Canner & Low Cutter 30-
40.50. Yield Grade #1 1200-1790 lbs.
slaughter bulls 48-55.00, one Yield
Grade #21195 lbs. at 46.25.

FEEDER CATTLE. Medium &

Large Frame #l4OO-700 lbs. feeder
steers 58-69.00, few 750-890 lbs. 45-
54.00, Number 2 350-550 lbs. 42.50-

215-458-5677Residence
717-733-9648 Office

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

AUCTIONS
Every Thursday at 1 P.M.

HAY, STRAW & GRAIN
Sold on Commission ■

10 miles east of Lancaster, 8 miles west I
of Coatesville on Rt. 30, Paradise, PA. g

YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR
HOGS IMMEDIATELY

L. Robert Frame, Manager
For information
717-442-4181
215-458-8518

K
GWALTNEY of

SMUHSFIELD, LTD.
We will receive

your market hogs
Mondays, Wednesdays,

Thursdays & Fridays
7 AM -1:30 PM

Located at the Vintage Sales
Stables, Paradise, PA

You will be paid immediately.
No commission or

yard fees deducted.
Reduced waiting time.

Premium prices are paid
for extra fancy hogs.

Call Ed Herrmann
for daily market quotations

Ken A Lois Emery,, Proprietors J 717-442-4742

Livestock market and auction news
55.00, Holstein 400700 lbs. 3745.00,
Medium & Large Frame #1 350650
lbs. feeder heifers 38-47.00,
Number 2 300600 lbs. 32.5044.50,
200600 lbs. Holstein 3042.50,
Medium & Large Frame #1450650
lbs. feeder bulls 52-65.00, Number 2
330500 lbs. 44-50.00.

CALVES 294. Vealers Good &

Choice 5.00 higher, Standard about
steady. One Prime Vealer at 95.00,
Choice 8092.00, Good 65-79.00,
Standard 40-59.00, Standard &

Good 90130 lbs. 45-58.00, 55-85 lbs.
4060.00, Utility 50110 lbs. 15.00-
35.00,

FARM CALVES. Holstein Bulls
95-140 lbs. 70116.00. Holstein
Heifers 90125 lbs. 50100.00.

HOGS 801. Barrows & gilts
mostly 1.50 lower. US No. 1-2 205-
250 lbs. barrows & gilts 46.6047.60,
one lot 43 head at 48.10, No. 1-3 200
255 lbs. 4546.75, No. 2-3 220285 lbs.
42-45.00, No. 1-3 155-195 lbs. 32-
43.50. Sows: steady. US No. 1-3320
645 lbs. sows 3845.75, No. 2-3 300
520 lbs. 3036.75. Boars 3241.00.

FEEDER PIGS 45. US No. 1-330
45 lbs. feeder pigs 28-36.00 per
head, few No. 1-3 5060 lbs. at 43.00,
per head No. 1-3100150 lbs. 3545.00
perhundredweight.

SHEEP 813. Choice & Prime 20-
40 lbs. Spring slaughter lambs 30-
49.00, 40-60 lbs. Spring slaughter
lambs 45-62.00, 6050 lbs. 47-64.00,
one lot at 75.00,80-110 lbs. 53-66.00.
Good & Choice 4060 lbs. 32-48.00.
Slaughter ewes 3.00-12.00. Mixed
Good & Choice 60-110 lbs. Wooled
slaughter lambs 27-40.00. GOATS
146: 2.00-35.00per head.

Greencastle Livestock
Greencastle, Pa.
Monday,April 16

Report suppliedby Auction
365 CATTIJE: Butcher Steers-

Choice up to 68.50; Medium-Good
52.00-66.50. Butcher Heifers-
Medium-Good 44.00-64.00. Butcher
Cows- Utility-Good 42.00-47.00;
Canners and Cutters 38.00-46.00;
Shells 38.00 and down. Butcher
Bulls- Medium-Good 48.00-58.00.
Stock Steers- Medium-Good up to
64.50. Stock Heifers- Medium-Good
up to 51.00.

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing of your livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

per»° nne VV9lahlng

SOUTH CENTRAL
ATTENTION

PA. FARMERS
Looklngill For Quality

Hogs
Every Wednesday

HATFIELD PACKING CO.
BUYING STATION AT

CARLISLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
Exit 12,1-81, Carlisle, PA

Top SelectPrice on #1 & 2 Hogs 210 -

245 lbs.
We will receive your hogsfrom 7 A.M

until II A.M.
Your hogs will be weighed & paid for

immediately
There will not be a commission or yard-

age fee
You may call our office Wednesday

morning for base price
Please giveus a chance to market your

hogs
FOR INFORMATION CALL

717-249-4511

NEW YORK

Schaghitocke

Peach Bottom

Uhdister Firming, Saturday, AprH 2t,1W4-A$

217 CALVES: Medium-Good
Calves-160-220 Ibau 75.0041.00; 125-
160 lbs. lOO-120 lbs.
55.00-75.00; 80-100 lbs. 50.00-70.00.
Holstein Bull Calves- up to 91.00.
Holstein Heifer Calves- up to 68.00.
Light and Green Calves- down to
40.00.

12 SHEEP and LAMBS;
Medium-Good Lambs- 52.00-60.00.
Butchering Ewes and Bucks-10.00-
20.00.

67 HOGS: Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs- 190-225 lbs. 45.00-48.00; 225-
250 lbs. 47.50-48.50. Good-Choice
Butcher Sows- 400 lbs., down up to
47.00; 400 lbs., up up to 51.50.
Heavy Boars- up to 34.50. Pigs- Per
Head 16.00-30.00.

Hay & Straw Sale every Mon. 1
P.M.

Livestock Sale every Mon. 6
P.M.

Valley Livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday,April 16

Report supplied by auction
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 95.00;

Veal Calves 65.00-95.00; Vealer
Bull Calves 75.00-114.00; Slaughter
Calves 50.00-65.00; Grassers &

Feeders 35.00-55.00; Lambs, spring
70.00- Sheep 12.00-25.00;
Hogs, 200 to 250 42.50-47.50; Sows
36.00- Boars 25.00-35.50; Pigs
each 24.0048.00; Heifers 44.00-
56.00; Steers common hoi. to 39.00;
Steers, feeder 40.00-60.00; Bulls
46.00- Cows, utility 42.00-
46.00; Cows, fat 40.0045.00; Cows,
medium 38.0040.00; Cows, poor or
small 25.00-36.00; Cattle Market
real strong; Calf Market higher;
Horses small to 225.00; Ponies to
180.00; Goats each 10.00-50.00; Hay
100.00 perton; Straw none.

FEEDER
SALE!

TUESDAY,
APRIL 24th

CARLISLE
LIVESTOCK

MARKET
Just Oft I 81 Exit 12

Phone (717) 249 4511
or Jim 249 2359

Alfred Station Roy L Doane
607/587-8876
Raymond E

Johnson
518/692-705C

PENNSYLVANIA
Fleetwood Red Wing Farms

215/944-0402
Kittanning William E Ramer

412/548-2317
Triple H

Farms
717'548-3775

Wyalusing William Beebe
717/746-3435


